Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	Summary
762-10	OMB	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2010
		,	AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE COUNTY TREASURER. 762-10(OMB)
788-10	RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2010
			AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECTIVE TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO A LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
			COUNTY OF NASAU AND BEACON WIRELESS, LLC AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION
			THEREWITH. 788-10(RE)
789-10	PW	PW, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2010
			BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE THE
			CAPITAL PROJECT SPECIFIED HEREIN WITHIN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU,
			AUTHORIZING \$91,000 OF BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID
			EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, PURSUANT TO THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW
			OF NEW YORK AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 789-
			10(PW)
797-10	OMB	F, R	<u>RESOLUTION NO. – 2010</u>
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
	. ~		MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2010. 797-10(OMB)
798-10	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO 2010
			A RESOLUTION TO FIX THE TIME AND DATE ON WHICH CONSOLIDATED TAX
			WARRANTS SHALL BE ISSUED TO THE TOWN AND CITY RECEIVERS OF TAXES FOR
			THE COLLECTION OF TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS LEVIED BY THE NASSAU COUNTY
			LEGISLATURE AND EXTENDED BY THE COUNTY ASSESSOR: PURSUANT TO THE
			COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY
			ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 798-10(AS)

799-10	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO. – 2010
		,	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ASSESSOR OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO
			EXTEND ON THE ANNUAL ASSESSMENT ROLL OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU FOR THE
			YEAR TWO THOUSAND AND ELEVEN, FOR THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD AMOUNTS
			ASSESSED BY THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD FOR SURVEY,
			AND/OR DEMOLITION AND/OR SECURING UNSAFE PREMISES AND/OR CLEARING
			COSTS; PURSUANT TO THE TOWN LAW AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF
			NASSAU COUNTY. 799-10(AS)
800-10	AS	F, R	<u>RESOLUTION NO. – 2010</u>
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ASSESSOR OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO
			EXTEND ON THE ANNUAL ASSESSMENT ROLL OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU FOR THE
			YEAR TWO THOUSAND AND ELEVEN, FOR THE TOWN OF OYSTER BAY AMOUNTS
			ASSESSED BY THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF OYSTER BAY FOR SURVEY,
			AND/OR DEMOLITION AND/OR SECURING UNSAFE PREMISES AND/OR CLEARING
			COSTS; PURSUANT TO THE TOWN LAW AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF
003 10		E D	NASSAU COUNTY. 800-10(AS)
802-10	AS	F, R	<u>RESOLUTION NO. – 2010</u> A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ASSESSOR OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO
			EXTEND ON THE ANNUAL ASSESSMENT ROLL OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU FOR THE
			YEAR TWO THOUSAND AND ELEVEN, FOR THE TOWN OF OYSTER BAY AMOUNTS
			ASSESSED BY THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF OYSTER BAY FOR
			CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF SIDEWALKS; PURSUANT TO THE TOWN
			LAW AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 802-10(AS)
803-10	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO. – 2010
000 10		_,	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ASSESSOR OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO
			EXTEND ON THE ANNUAL ASSESSMENT ROLL OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU FOR THE
			YEAR TWO THOUSAND AND ELEVEN, FOR THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD AMOUNTS
			ASSESSED BY THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD FOR SURVEY,
			SECURING, DEMOLITION AND/OR CLEARING COSTS; PURSUANT TO THE TOWN LAW
			AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 803-10(AS)

804-10	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO 2010A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE ASSESSOR OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TOEXTEND ON THE ANNUAL ASSESSMENT ROLL OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU FOR THEYEAR TWO THOUSAND AND ELEVEN, FOR THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD AMOUNTSASSESSED BY THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD FORCONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OR SIDEWALKS; PURSUANT TO THE TOWNLAW AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 804-10(AS)
805-10	AS	F, R	IAW AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY: 804-10(AS)RESOLUTION NO. – 2010A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE ASSESSOR OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TOEXTEND ON THE ANNUAL ASSESSMENT ROLL OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU FOR THEYEAR TWO THOUSAND AND ELEVEN, FOR THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD AMOUNTSASSESSED BY THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD FORCONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OR SIDEWALKS; PURSUANT TO THE TOWNLAW AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 805-10(AS)
806-10	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO 2010A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE ASSESSOR OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TOEXTEND ON THE ANNUAL ASSESSMENT ROLL OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU FOR THEYEAR TWO THOUSAND AND ELEVEN, FOR THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD AMOUNTSASSESSED BY THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD FORCONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OR SIDEWALKS; PURSUANT TO THE TOWNLAW AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 806-10(AS)
807-10	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO. – 2010A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE ASSESSOR OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO EXTEND ON THE ANNUAL ASSESSMENT ROLL OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU FOR THE YEAR TWO THOUSAND AND ELEVEN, FOR THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD AMOUNTS ASSESSED BY THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD FOR CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OR SIDEWALKS; PURSUANT TO THE TOWN LAW AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 807-10(AS)
808-10	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO. – 2010A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE ASSESSOR OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TOEXTEND ON THE ANNUAL ASSESSMENT ROLL OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU FOR THEYEAR TWO THOUSAND AND ELEVEN, FOR THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD AMOUNTSASSESSED BY THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD FORCONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OR SIDEWALKS; PURSUANT TO THE TOWNLAW AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 808-10(AS)

809-10	AS	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2010
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE TAX RATES AND LEVYING TAXES FOR THE TWELVE-
			MONTH 2011 FISCAL YEAR, BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2011, AND ENDING DECEMBER
			31, 2011, UPON TAXABLE PROPERTIES WITHIN THE TOWNS AND CITIES OF THE
			COUNTY OF NASSAU FOR COUNTY; COUNTY FIRE PREVENTION, SAFETY,
			COMMUNICATION AND EDUCATION FUND; COUNTY POLICE HEADQUARTERS;
			COUNTY POLICE DISTRICT; NASSAU COMMUNITY COLLEGE; COUNTY
			ENVIRONMENTAL BOND FUND; NASSAU COUNTY SEWER AND STORM WATER
			RESOURCES DISTRICT; FOR THE AFOREMENTIONED 2011 FISCAL YEAR FOR TOWN,
			TOWN HIGHWAY, TOWN GENERAL FUND, TOWN GENERAL FUND-PART TOWN,
			TOWN SPECIAL DISTRICT, UNPAID WATER CHARGES IN ARREARS, TOWN SIDEWALK
			AND CURB ASSESSMENT AND OTHER LAWFUL PURPOSES AND ALLOCATING
			REVENUES FROM CERTAIN SALES TAXES IMPOSED WITHIN THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU OUTSIDE OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH AND DETERMINING THE
			EQUALIZATION RATES IN RELATION THERETO AND AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING
			THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE AND THE CLERK OF THE NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE
			TO EXECUTE SEPARATE TAX WARRANTS ADDRESSED TO THE RECEIVERS OF TAXES
			OF THE TOWNS AND CITIES WITHIN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU FOR THE COLLECTION
			OF THE SEVERAL SUMS MENTIONED THEREIN; PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF
			THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY
			ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW
			YORK, THE COUNTY LAW, THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW, THE TAX LAW, THE TOWN
			LAW AND THE EDUCATION LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, AND CHAPTER 14 OF
			THE LAWS OF 1995. 809-10(AS)
A-37-10	LE	R	RESOLUTION NO2010
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE OF
			PURCHASING TO AWARD AND EXECUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF NASSAU COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT AND
			INTERGRAPH CORPORATION.
E-154-10	PW	R	<u>RESOLUTION NO. – 2010</u>
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN
			AMENDMENT TO A PERSONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND LIRO
			ARCHITECTS & PLANNERS, P.C.